
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
MailingAddress: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth. Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336·8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum 

To: 	 BiB Hanson 
School Board Members 

From: Kerry M. Leider 


Date: December 2, 2010 


Re: 	 Bid #1197 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at Denfeld High School- Northern 
Environmental Services - Change Order #4 

Bid #1197 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at Denfeld High School was approved at the Regular 

School Board Meeting on July 20,2010 with a base bid of$42,0 I 5.00 


Change Order #4 to this bid is for removal ofACM on pipes and floor tiles, removal ofACM tar 

from bricks, to cut and wrap ACM TSI in the janitor's closet and to clean up ACM TSI debris and 

contaminated rubble resulting in an increase of$39,815.oo. 


Recommendation: 

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 

#1197 - Asbestos Abatement - Phase 2 at Denfeld High School adding $39,815.00 to the previously 

awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of$118,962.oo. 


Attachment 


http:of$118,962.oo
http:39,815.00
http:of$39,815.oo


I 
Document G7011CMa™ -1992 

.rI"WlUl.r,_ Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 
INlTlAnON DATE: October 19, 2010 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 8240/0082 
CONTRACT DATE: July 20, 2010 
CONTRACT FOR: Asbest~ 
Abatement- Phase II 

OWNER: t8l 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: t8l 

ARCHITECT: t8l 
CONTRACTOR: t8l 

FIELD: D 
OTHER:D 

-~"'''>~i''~' on pipes in Chior Room. Total: $IS,30S.00 

TSI debris and contaminated rubble, and removal ofACM TSI on pipes in the floor for both 
_~',%'ir;';~~,i;: $21,98S.00 

: :.' , >.'-.'." " . 

,[~ijfof JWlQYlllorACM~from bricks beneath the cap stones. Total: $800.00 
- .... 

•cutof?,qi~~ACM TSI. in the janitors cl~ets on the 1st, rand 3rd floors. Unit pricing ortiS perllineal foot 
, NF:~,~s1>id.Totai amount: $97S.00 

,; R@)cwal of750sq.th6fne~ly discovered ACM floor tiles in Room 141. Unit pricing oUI/sq. ft. applies per NES's bid. Total:$750:00 ,',',' ,'""",,' "",' " " 

,t1~trnCt~ufu wlis $ ____4~2"-:,0-':'15;;.;;..0~0-
'0 ",~ypreViodsly authoti~~q~ffl~e Orders $ ____3:::7:z,:,1~32::::.0~0-

Thec:tSum prior to this Ch~eQr(ler was $ ____7~9:z,:,1,,:-47:,:;.0~0-
'The~tiactSPm wilJ be increasedb)'Utls'Change Order in the amount of $ 39,81S.00 

$ ----:-1:-:18:"-::,9:-;:62~.00::-:::-~~llewContract Suinincluding thlsChange Order will be 

tbJttintracCrjrne Will e4 by Zero (0) days. 

Ther<late of Substantial , ~ of the date of this Change Order therefore is 


'NOTE: Th,i~'~~mmary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed 
Maximu~~ig~~pich have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

AlA Document G701/CMa'" -1992. Copyright C 1992 by The American Instllule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARIIMG: Thill AlA'" Document I. 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intematlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA· OIKument, or any p9r1lon of It, mlY 

result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxImum extent possible under the law.TIlls document wall produced by AlA 

software at 14:23:54 on 1011912010 under Order No.3798725644_1 which expires on 05l23I2011. and Is not for resele. 

User Not..: (1768239468) 


1 

http:18:"-::,9:-;:62~.00
http:39,81S.00
http:21,98S.00
http:IS,30S.00

